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PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Sukesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sh.

Bashi Ram R/o House No. 65

Sector No. 05 at EWS Colony

Opposite Roop Nagar, Jammu,

has approached in JDA for per-

mission to transfer of lease hold

rights of Plot Sector No. 65 Sector

No. 05 measuring 30’x60’ at EWS

Colony Opposite Roop Nagar,

Jammu, anybody having objec-

tion/ claim in this regard they shall

be approach to the office of the

Vice Chairman JDA, Panama

Chowk Jammu within the period of

seven days from the date of publi-

cation of this public notice.

NOTICE
I, Ashwani Raina S/o Late B.L

Raina A/P H.No 246/1 Vinayak

Nagar Muthi, Jammu has

applied for correction of his wife

name is wrongly written as Nick

name Shipra Raina instead of

Deepka Raina in the Ration

Card bearing No. 14345 and

Date No. 39881. This needs to

be correct as Deepka Raina any

objection may be conveyed to

Relief Commissioner (M) within

one week.

NOTICE
I, Shavita Gupta W/o Late Sh. Rohit

Gupta R/o Q.NO 180, Rehari

Colony Jammu have applied to the

Head Mac (Market Administrated

Committee) Narwal Jammu for

transfer of lease hold rights of Shop

No. 74, measuring 15’x20’ situated

at Fruit & Vegetable market of

Rajouri in my favour being the

Legal Heir case of allottee.

Objections if any by the transfer of

legal rights may be submitted to the

Head Mac (Market Administrated

Committee) Fruit Complex  Narwal

Jammu within 7 days from the pub-

lication of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Visharad Kerni S/o Sh. Chander
Shekhar Kerni R/o 1 Link Road,
Jammu, have applied for transfer of
plot measuring 7 marlas situated at
Panchvati Enclave Mishriwala
Housing Colony, Jammu in favour of
Pankaj Sharma S/o Sh. Krishan Lal
Sharma R/o 268 Dalpatian Jammu.
Objection if any may be conveyed to
the office of the Managing Director J
and K Cooperative Housing
Corporation Ltd, 243 New Plot,
Jammu within seven days from the
publication of this notice.

Sd/-
Visharad Kerni

S/o Sh Chander Shekhar Kerni

NOTICE
I, Owais Rasool Wani S/o

G.H Rasool Wani R/o 143

Nikki Mohalla Sidhra

Jammu have lost RC of my

vehicle (Scooty Suzuki

125cc) bearing Regd. No.

JK02BX-2672. Now I am

applying for duplicate of the

same. Objection if any may

be conveyed to RTO

Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Deeraj Balgotra S/o Sh

Girdhari Lal Balgotra R/o H.No

259, Vikram Chowk Jammu

approached the JDA for getting

permission to transfer lease

hold rights with reference to

Shop No. 70 Rail Head

Complex measuring (8x8). If

anybody having any objection

with reference to transfer of

lease hold rights of said plot

he/she may approached JDA

Office within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Malvika Chhabra D/o S.

Sarabjit Singh R/o Near

J&K Bank Patel Nagar

Akhnoor Road, Jammu

have lost my M.Ed Degree

under Roll No. 3427/03,

Reg. No. 32164-M-97 held

in 2006. Now I am applying

for duplicate of the same.

Objection if any may be

conveyed to concerned

authority within 7 days.

NOTICE
M/s AB Industries at Lane 4 SIDCO
Industrial Complex Bari Brahmana,
Jammu formally registered vide No:
07-004-11-13460 dated 06-07-2017
is applying for its change of its consti-
tution from partnership to partnership
being 1) Sh. Bhaskar Suri 2) Smt.
Nitika Suri; sa its partners. Now, by
reconstitution of partnership deed
dated 27/12/2016; the remaining/
continuing partners of the unit are 1)
Sh Bhaskar Suri; 2) Akhil Suri. Now,
the unit has applied for change of its
constitution from partnership to part-
nership. Objections if any, from any
quarter may be conveyed to General
Manager, District Industries Centre,
Exhibition Ground, Jammu within
seven days from the publication of
this notice.

NOTICE
I, Manzoor Hussain R/o Rahya
(Phalla) Teh. Vijaypur and Distt.
Samba have applied for correc-
tion of my name in my daughter's
school record which has been
written as Sabha Malik D/o
Manjoor Hussain instead of
Sabha Malik D/o Manzoor
Hussain in St. Mary Convent
High School Smailpur. Now I am
applying for correction of the
same. Objection if any may be
conveyed to the concerned
authorities with in 7 days from the
date of publication of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Ramesh Gupta S/o

Late Sh. Tilak Raj Gupta

intend to transfer of JDA

Shop No. 144 Yard No. 6

Transport Nagar,

Jammu. Objection if any

may convey Secretary

JDA Jammu within 7

days.

NOTICE
I, Gulam Mohd Tantray S/o Ab. Aziz Tantray
originally resident of Village/Town Hangalgund
Tehsil Kokernag District Anantnag am applying
for issuance of Economically Weaker
Section(EWS) Certificate in the Office of Relief
and Rehabilitation Commissioner (M) Jammu to
be issued by the Relief and Rehabilitation
Commissioner (Migrants) Jammu.
To obtain the EWS certificate, We have under-
taken that we are not inpossession of:
1. 5 acres of agricultural land and above;
2. Residential flat of 1000sq. ft. and above;
3. Residential plot of 100 sq. yards and

above in notified municipalities,
4. Residential plot of 200 sq. yards and

above in areas other than notified munic-
ipalities,

Besides I have undertaken that I am in posses-
sion of agricultural land measuring 1 Kanals at 5
Kashmir and residential house on land measur-
ing Nil Kanals/Marlas at Nil Kashmir or not hav-
ing any type of agricultural land, residential
house in my native village or anywhere in
Kashmir Valley.
I have further undertaken that I am in posses-
sion of agricultural land measuring Nil
Kanals/Marlas at Nil Jammu and residential
house on land measuring Nil Kanals/Marlas at
Nil Jammu or Nil (Outside Union Territory of
Jammu and Kashmir) or not having any type of
agricultural land or residential plot in Jammu or
anywhere outside Union Territory of Jammu and
Kashmir. However, I am residing in the rented
room at Channi Rama, Jammu.
Anybody, having any objection in this regard,
may be conveyed to the Office of Relief and
Rehabilitation Commissioner (M) Jammu with-
in ten days of publication of this notice as we
have already given an undertaking that any-
thing adverse is received from any quarters,
we shall be personally responsible for the
eventual consequences.

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Samarveer Singh

Class: 5th ‘A’
D.O.B:- 15-12-2010

JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Akarshit Digra

Class: IIIrd ‘B’
D.O.B:- 15-12-2012

JKPS Panjtirthi

CONTACT: 9797519939
GOVT REGISTERED

WITH GSTIN

BATCHES STARTING
ON 20 DEC

NDA, CDS, AFCAT WRITTEN
JKP SI, ARMY GD WRITTEN
SSB INTERVIEW COACHING

(2948 JOINED FORCES IN 5 YRS)
AT BRIGADIER JAMWAL'S

LAKSHYA DEFENCE
ACADEMY, JAMMU

Salary Negotiable
B.Com/M.com/Relevant 

qualification in accounts &
finance  Diploma/B.Tech/M.Tech
qualification in civil is required

Contact No. 8082009911

JOBS IN A L
CONSTRUCTION (DODA)

Name of the Posts
1.Executive / Sr. Executive
Accountant
2. Billing and planning
Engineer

Minimum 5 Years experience
required in accounts

More than 7 years of experience
required in billing and planning

AT NARDANI JAMMU

PLOT FOR
SALE 

10M (2PLOT) 
8M (3PLOT) 
6M (1PLOT)

CONTACT NO 
9797455612 
7051037455

IN THE COURT OF JMIC MUNSIFF JAMMU.
Present:- Urvashi Raina

(1) Rajesh  Kumar S/O late Sh. Kamal Krishan R/O Hno.30 Bhagwati Nagar Jammu
(2) Ravi Kant Sharma S/O late Kamal Krishan R/O Hno.3 B Bhagwati Nagar Jammu. (Plaintiffs)

V/S 
Vaishno Devi  W/O late Sh.Kamal Krishan  R/O Hno.3-B Bhagwati Nagar Jammu. (Defendant).
In the Matter of :- Civil Suit for declaration declaring the memorandum of family settlement dated
29.3.2021 as binding operative and applicable between the parties..
Suit for declaration declaring the plaintiff no.1 as the owner in possession of the house Bearing
Hno.30 situated at Bhagwati Nagar Ward no.14 Jammu  constructed over the land Measuring 7
marlas and 166 sq ft , having khasra no. 288 min.and futher the plaintiff no.2 be declared as the
absolute owner in possession of the house Bearing Hno.3-B situated at Bhagwati Nagar Jammu
constructed over the land measuring 4 marlas 06 sarsai bearing khasra number 288 min.revenue
village Nawabad Jammu.on the basis of post oral family settlement dated 27.11.2018 which was
later on reduced into writing vide memorandum of family settlement dated 29.3.2021.
With consequential relief of permanent prohibitory Injunction  restraining the defendant from selling
, alienating disposing of ,changing the nature or raising any construction in the suit property.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC.
Whereas Public At large through the medium of this notification is hereby informed that if any-

body have any objections to the passing of the matter regarding the subject matter above , may
appear before this court either in person or through counsel and file his/ her/ their objections by or
before15 days.failing which appropriate order will be passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today.
Sd/-  

Munsiff 
Jammu.

IN THE COURT OF MUNSIFF  (JMIC) R.S PURA
Presents  :- Sidhant Vaid 

Shubash Singh S/O Milkhi Ram R/O makhdoom tehsil,  suchetgarh,
Jammu.  (Plaintiff).

V/S 

(1) Yash Pal (2) Om Parkash (3) Nanda Singh All S/O late Milkhi Ram .(4)
Snt. Mamta Devi W/O Late Mangat Ram.(5) Avbinash Singh S/O Mangat
Ram All R/O makhdoom tehsil Suchetgarh. \(Defendant)

In the Matter of :- Suit for declaration   to the effect that the plaintiff is legal
heir of late Milkhi Ram S/O Mani Ram R/O kotli tehsil Sialkot A/P village
Makhdoom tehsil suchetgarh Jammu and is entitled to claim and recieve
one time settlement amount sanctioned by the Government to paid it by the
Govt. for being West Pakistani refugee of 1947. With consiquential relief of
permanent prohibitory Injunction restraining the defendants from interfering
into the claim of the plaintiff.

PROCLAMATION.  

Public At large through the medium of this notification is hereby informed
that if anybody have any objections to the passing of the matter regarding
the subject matter above , may appear before this court either in person or
through counsel and file his/ her/ their objections by or before 15 days.fail-
ing which appropriate order will be passed under law.

Given under my hand and seal of this Court today 7/12/21
Sd/-

Munsiff
R.S Pura.


